
Aplikace	
  WDM	
  v	
  datových	
  centrech	
  

Ing.	
  Jaromír	
  Šíma	
  	
  
	
  



2	
  RLC	
  Praha	
  a.s.,	
  Popovičky	
  100,	
  251	
  01,	
  Popovičky	
  Jaromír	
  Šíma,	
  Cross	
  Connect	
  

IEEE	
  802.3	
  	
  40G	
  a	
  100G	
  
•  40GBASE-­‐SR4 	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  100/150	
  m 	
  	
  	
  OM3/OM4	
  
•  40GBASE-­‐FR 	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  2	
  km	
  	
  OS1/OS2	
  
•  40GBASE-­‐LR4 	
   	
  	
  	
  10	
  km	
  	
  OS1/OS2	
  
•  40GBASE-­‐ER4 	
   	
  	
  	
  30	
  (40)	
  km	
  	
  OS1/OS2	
  

•  100GBASE-­‐SR10	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  100/150	
  m	
  	
  	
  OM3/OM4	
  
•  100GBASE-­‐SR4 	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  70/100	
  m	
  	
  	
  OM3/OM4	
  
•  100GBASE-­‐SWDM4 	
  	
  100	
  m	
  	
  	
  OM5,	
  mimo	
  standard	
  IEEE	
  
•  100GBASE-­‐LR4	
   	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  10	
  km	
  	
  OS1/OS2	
  
•  100GBASE-­‐ER4 	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  30	
  (40)	
  km	
  	
  OS1/OS2	
  
•  100GBASE-­‐PSM4 	
   	
  	
  500	
  m	
  	
  	
  SM,	
  mimo	
  standard	
  IEEE	
  
•  100GBASE-­‐CWDM4 	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  2	
  km	
  	
  	
  	
  SM,	
  mimo	
  standard	
  IEEE	
  



3	
  RLC	
  Praha	
  a.s.,	
  Popovičky	
  100,	
  251	
  01,	
  Popovičky	
  Jaromír	
  Šíma,	
  Cross	
  Connect	
  

Nový	
  standard	
  MM	
  vlákna	
  –	
  OM5	
  
•  WBMMF	
  (WideBand	
  MulXMode	
  Fiber)	
  –	
  vlákno	
  pro	
  WDM	
  
•  Dne	
  5.	
  října	
  2016	
  bylo	
  rozhodnuto	
  komisí	
  ISO/IEC	
  tento	
  typ	
  

vlákna	
  označovat	
  jako	
  OM5.	
  	
  	
  
–  “The	
  standard	
  specifies	
  50/125-­‐micron	
  laser-­‐opGmized	
  fiber	
  that	
  is	
  opGmized	
  

for	
  enhanced	
  performance	
  for	
  single-­‐wavelength	
  or	
  mulG-­‐wavelength	
  
transmission	
  systems	
  with	
  wavelengths	
  in	
  the	
  vicinity	
  of	
  850nm	
  to	
  950nm.	
  
The	
  actual	
  operaGng	
  band	
  is	
  from	
  850	
  to	
  953nm.	
  The	
  effecGve	
  modal	
  
bandwidth	
  for	
  this	
  new	
  fiber	
  is	
  specified	
  at	
  the	
  lower	
  and	
  upper	
  wavelengths:	
  
4700	
  MHz.km	
  at	
  850nm	
  and	
  2470	
  MHz.km	
  at	
  953nm.”	
  

–  OM5	
  fiber	
  specificaGons	
  are	
  already	
  published	
  by	
  the	
  TelecommunicaGons	
  
Industry	
  AssociaGon	
  as	
  TIA-­‐492AAAE,	
  and	
  are	
  in	
  late-­‐stage	
  ballot	
  within	
  the	
  
IEC	
  to	
  be	
  published	
  as	
  IEC	
  60793-­‐2-­‐10	
  ediGon	
  6.	
  

•  Pro	
  podporu	
  400GBASE-­‐SR16	
  na	
  100m	
  =	
  16x25	
  Gbit/s	
  



4	
  RLC	
  Praha	
  a.s.,	
  Popovičky	
  100,	
  251	
  01,	
  Popovičky	
  Jaromír	
  Šíma,	
  Cross	
  Connect	
  

Ethernet	
  singlemode	
  40G	
  
•  40GBASE-­‐LR4	
  	
   	
  2	
  m	
  až	
  10	
  km	
  
•  40GBASE-­‐ER4	
   	
  2	
  m	
  až	
  30	
  (40)	
  km	
  

–  Čtyři	
  vlnové	
  délky	
  á	
  10	
  GBit/s	
  
–  CWDM	
  rastr	
  1270/1290/1310/1330	
  nm	
  

Zdroj: 



5	
  RLC	
  Praha	
  a.s.,	
  Popovičky	
  100,	
  251	
  01,	
  Popovičky	
  Jaromír	
  Šíma,	
  Cross	
  Connect	
  

Ethernet	
  singlemode	
  100G	
  
•  100GBASE-­‐LR4 	
   	
  2	
  m	
  až	
  10	
  km	
  
•  100GBASE-­‐ER4 	
   	
  2	
  m	
  až	
  30	
  (40)	
  km	
  

–  Čtyři	
  vlnové	
  délky	
  á	
  25	
  Gbit/s	
  
–  DWDM	
  rastr,	
  odstup	
  800	
  GHz	
  

Zdroj: 



6	
  RLC	
  Praha	
  a.s.,	
  Popovičky	
  100,	
  251	
  01,	
  Popovičky	
  Jaromír	
  Šíma,	
  Cross	
  Connect	
  

Technologie	
  CWDM	
  



7	
  RLC	
  Praha	
  a.s.,	
  Popovičky	
  100,	
  251	
  01,	
  Popovičky	
  Jaromír	
  Šíma,	
  Cross	
  Connect	
  

Konstrukce	
  CWDM	
  filtrů	
  

•  Použig	
  technologie	
  tenkovrstvých	
  filmů	
  
•  Menší	
  počet	
  vrstev	
  než	
  pro	
  DWDM,	
  nižší	
  cena	
  

λ1,	
  λ2,	
  λ3,	
  λ4,	
  λ5,	
  ….	
  	
  

λ1,	
  λ3,	
  λ4,	
  λ5,	
  ….	
  	
  

λ2	
  

Fiber	
  
Lambda	
  

Expand	
  



8	
  RLC	
  Praha	
  a.s.,	
  Popovičky	
  100,	
  251	
  01,	
  Popovičky	
  Jaromír	
  Šíma,	
  Cross	
  Connect	
  

8ch	
  Mux/Demux	
  +	
  1310(5ch)	
  
Lambda	
  

Fiber	
  

Exp	
  

Lambda	
  
Fiber	
  

Exp	
  

Lambda	
  
Fiber	
  

Exp	
  

Lambda	
  
Fiber	
  

Exp	
  

Lambda	
  
Fiber	
  

Exp	
  

Lambda	
  
Fiber	
  

Exp	
  

Lambda	
  
Fiber	
  

Exp	
  

Lambda	
  
Fiber	
  

Exp	
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  RLC	
  Praha	
  a.s.,	
  Popovičky	
  100,	
  251	
  01,	
  Popovičky	
  Jaromír	
  Šíma,	
  Cross	
  Connect	
  

Konstrukce	
  CWDM	
  filtrů	
  



10	
  RLC	
  Praha	
  a.s.,	
  Popovičky	
  100,	
  251	
  01,	
  Popovičky	
  Jaromír	
  Šíma,	
  Cross	
  Connect	
  

Aplikace	
  8x	
  CWDM	
  +	
  40/100G	
  LR4	
  

CWDM	
  Filtr	
  1310	
  band	
  (1260-­‐1360	
  5ch)	
  +	
  8ch	
  

40/100G	
   8x	
  10G	
  CWDM	
  
nebo	
  4xCWDM	
  +	
  DWDM	
  



11	
  RLC	
  Praha	
  a.s.,	
  Popovičky	
  100,	
  251	
  01,	
  Popovičky	
  Jaromír	
  Šíma,	
  Cross	
  Connect	
  

Aplikace	
  10x	
  +	
  8x	
  CWDM	
  

CWDM	
  Filtr	
  1310	
  band	
  10ch	
  +	
  8ch	
  

8x	
  CWDM	
  10x	
  CWDM	
  



12	
  RLC	
  Praha	
  a.s.,	
  Popovičky	
  100,	
  251	
  01,	
  Popovičky	
  Jaromír	
  Šíma,	
  Cross	
  Connect	
  

Cross	
  Connect	
  –	
  IANOS	
  Huber+Suhner	
  

12	
  kazet	
  CWDM	
  Cross	
  Connect	
  8ch	
  pro	
  1U	
  19“	
  



13	
  RLC	
  Praha	
  a.s.,	
  Popovičky	
  100,	
  251	
  01,	
  Popovičky	
  Jaromír	
  Šíma,	
  Cross	
  Connect	
  

CWDM	
  Cross	
  Connect	
  –	
  1	
  vlákno	
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DM FIBER

1490
1470

1530
1510

1570
1550

1610
1590

M	
  Mux
M	
  FIB
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MULTIPLEXER DEMULTIPLEXER

Transceiver	
  10G

1490	
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14	
  RLC	
  Praha	
  a.s.,	
  Popovičky	
  100,	
  251	
  01,	
  Popovičky	
  Jaromír	
  Šíma,	
  Cross	
  Connect	
  

CWDM	
  Cross	
  Connect	
  –	
  2	
  vlákna	
  
1310

CW
D
M FIBER

1490
1470

1530
1510

1570
1550

1610
1590

M	
  Mux
M	
  FIB

1260-­‐1360	
  nm

10%	
  FIBER

10%	
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1310
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  40/100G

1310
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1610
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M	
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  nm

10%	
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1310
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M	
  Mux
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10%	
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  CWDM

MULTIPLEXER DEMULTIPLEXER

Transceiver	
  40/100G



15	
  RLC	
  Praha	
  a.s.,	
  Popovičky	
  100,	
  251	
  01,	
  Popovičky	
  Jaromír	
  Šíma,	
  Cross	
  Connect	
  

Cross	
  Connect	
  -­‐	
  „Manual“	
  ROADM	
  

Mux 18?

Mux 18?

M
ux
 1
8? M

ux 18?



16	
  RLC	
  Praha	
  a.s.,	
  Popovičky	
  100,	
  251	
  01,	
  Popovičky	
  Jaromír	
  Šíma,	
  Cross	
  Connect	
  

CWDM	
  Cross	
  Connect	
  –	
  aplikace	
  

1310

CW
DM FIBER

1490
1470

1530
1510

1570
1550

1610
1590

M	
  Mux
M	
  FIB

1260-­‐1360	
  nm

10%	
  FIBER
10%	
  CWDM

1310

CW
DMFIBER

1490
1470

1530
1510

1570
1550

1610
1590

M	
  Mux
M	
  FIB
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  nm
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  CWDM
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Transceiver	
  10G

1490	
  nm 1470	
  nm

Transceiver	
  10G
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17	
  RLC	
  Praha	
  a.s.,	
  Popovičky	
  100,	
  251	
  01,	
  Popovičky	
  Jaromír	
  Šíma,	
  Cross	
  Connect	
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18	
  RLC	
  Praha	
  a.s.,	
  Popovičky	
  100,	
  251	
  01,	
  Popovičky	
  Jaromír	
  Šíma,	
  Cross	
  Connect	
  

CWDM	
  Cross	
  Connect	
  –	
  měření	
  
1310

CW
DM FIBER

1490
1470

1530
1510

1570
1550

1610
1590

M	
  Mux
M	
  FIB

1260-­‐1360	
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Optical	
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  Power	
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Transceiver	
  10G

M	
  FIB	
  =	
  10%	
  Optical	
  Power	
  
coming	
  from	
  Fiber	
  port
1490	
  nm	
  =	
  ...	
  dBm
1570	
  nm	
  =	
   dBm

M	
  MUX	
  =	
  10%	
  Optical	
  Power	
  
that	
  leaves	
  Fiber	
  port	
  
1470	
  nm	
  =	
  ...	
  dBm
1550	
  nm	
  =	
   dBm

Optical	
  CWDM	
  Power	
  Meter	
  

M	
  FIB	
  =	
  10%	
  Optical	
  Power	
  
coming	
  from	
  Fiber	
  port
1470	
  nm	
  =	
  ...	
  dBm
1550	
  nm	
  =	
   dBm

M	
  MUX	
  =	
  10%	
  Optical	
  Power	
  
that	
  leaves	
  Fiber	
  port	
  
1490	
  nm	
  =	
  ...	
  dBm
1570	
  nm	
  =	
   dBm



19	
  RLC	
  Praha	
  a.s.,	
  Popovičky	
  100,	
  251	
  01,	
  Popovičky	
  Jaromír	
  Šíma,	
  Cross	
  Connect	
  

CWDM	
  Cross	
  Connect	
  –	
  parametry	
  

Parameters Unit 
SpecificaXons 

Min Typ Max 
OperaXng	
  Wavelength	
  CWDM	
  8ch	
  by	
  ITU nm 1470 ITU	
  ±	
  6.5 1610 
1310	
  port	
  Bandwidth nm 1260 	
   1360 
InserXon	
  Loss	
  CWDM	
  Port	
  (1470,	
  …,	
  1610nm) dB 	
   1.9 3.0 
InserXon	
  Loss	
  CWDM	
  Ports	
  MUX+DEMUX dB 	
   3.8 4.5 
InserXon	
  Loss	
  1310	
  Port dB 	
   0.7 1.1 
InserXon	
  Loss	
  1310	
  Ports	
  MUX+DEMUX dB 	
   1.5 2.2 
InserXon	
  Loss	
  monitor	
  port	
  10%	
  M	
  FIB dB 	
   10.0 11.3 
InserXon	
  Loss	
  monitor	
  port	
  10%	
  M	
  MUX dB 	
   10.0 11.3 
Channel	
  Ripple dB 	
   	
   0.5 
PolarizaXon	
  Dependent	
  Loss dB 	
   	
   0.2 
PolarizaXon	
  Mode	
  Dispersion	
  (PMD) ps 	
   	
   0.2 
IsolaXon	
  (Adjacent) dB 30 	
   	
   
IsolaXon	
  (Non-­‐Adjacent) dB 40 	
   	
   
DirecXvity dB 50 	
   	
   
Return	
  Loss dB 45 	
   	
   
OperaXng	
  Temperature °C -­‐5 	
   +75 
Storage	
  Temperature °C -­‐40 	
   +85 
Maximum	
  OpXcal	
  Power mW 	
   	
   300 



20	
  RLC	
  Praha	
  a.s.,	
  Popovičky	
  100,	
  251	
  01,	
  Popovičky	
  Jaromír	
  Šíma,	
  Cross	
  Connect	
  

CWDM	
  Cross	
  Connect	
  –	
  útlumy	
  

Typ	
  linky,	
  délka	
  a	
  počet	
  
Mux+Demux 

Útlum	
  Mux
+Demux 

Útlum	
  
vlákna 

Útlum	
  
konektorů Rezerva 

Celkový	
  útlum	
  
[dB] 

1310	
  nm,	
  300	
  m,	
  1x	
  M+D 1	
  x	
  2.2 0.3	
  x	
  0.4 0.8 1.0 4.1 
1310	
  nm,	
  1	
  km,	
  1x	
  M+D 1	
  x	
  2.2 1.0	
  x	
  0,4 0.8 1.5 4.9 
1310	
  nm,	
  5	
  km,	
  1x	
  M+D 1	
  x	
  2.2 5.0	
  x	
  0.4 0.8 2.0 7.0 
1310	
  nm,	
  300	
  m,	
  2x	
  M+D 2	
  x	
  2.2 0.3	
  x	
  0.4 1.6 1.0 7.1 
1310	
  nm,	
  1	
  km,	
  2x	
  M+D 2	
  x	
  2.2 1.0	
  x	
  0,4 1.6 1.5 7.9 
1310	
  nm,	
  5	
  km,	
  2x	
  M+D 2	
  x	
  2.2 5.0	
  x	
  0.4 1.6 2.0 10.0 
CWDM,	
  300	
  m,	
  1x	
  M+D 1	
  x	
  4.5 0.3	
  x	
  0.25 0.8 1.0 6.3 
CWDM,	
  1	
  km,	
  1x	
  M+D 1	
  x	
  4.5 1.0	
  x	
  0.25 0.8 1.5 7.0 
CWDM,	
  5	
  km,	
  1x	
  M+D 1	
  x	
  4.5 5.0	
  x	
  0.25 0.8 2.0 8.5 
CWDM,	
  300	
  m,	
  2x	
  M+D 2	
  x	
  4.5 0.3	
  x	
  0.25 1.6 1.0 11.6 
CWDM,	
  1	
  km,	
  2x	
  M+D 2	
  x	
  4.5 1.0	
  x	
  0.25 1.6 1.5 12.3 
CWDM,	
  5	
  km,	
  2x	
  M+D 2	
  x	
  4.5 5.0	
  x	
  0.25 1.6 2.0 13.8 



21	
  RLC	
  Praha	
  a.s.,	
  Popovičky	
  100,	
  251	
  01,	
  Popovičky	
  Jaromír	
  Šíma,	
  Cross	
  Connect	
  

Připravované	
  produkty	
  Cross	
  Connect	
  
•  Pásmový	
  filtr	
  1260	
  –	
  1460	
  /	
  1460	
  –	
  1520	
  nm	
  (10ch	
  /	
  8ch)	
  
•  CWDM	
  10ch	
  	
  -­‐	
  spodní	
  pásmo	
  1270	
  –	
  1450	
  nm	
  
•  CWDM	
  4	
  ch	
  +	
  DWDM	
  C	
  band	
  
•  DWDM	
  40	
  ch	
  

•  Analyzer	
  TAP	
  –	
  spli|er	
  30/70,	
  50/50	
  
–  Vydělení	
  signálů	
  pro	
  monitoring	
  /	
  analýzu	
  /	
  sběr	
  dat	
  
– MulGmode	
  OM4,	
  Singlemode	
  
–  Pro	
  40G/100G	
  SR4	
  



22	
  RLC	
  Praha	
  a.s.,	
  Popovičky	
  100,	
  251	
  01,	
  Popovičky	
  Jaromír	
  Šíma,	
  Cross	
  Connect	
  

Pozvánka	
  na	
  školení	
  
	
  

	
  OpXcké	
  sítě	
  v	
  DataCentrech	
  	
  
40/100/200	
  Gbit/s	
  a	
  jejich	
  měření	
  	
  

	
  
1.	
  11.	
  2017	
  

	
  
Email:	
  sima@rlc.cz	
  

	
  


